COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Last Modified: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 5:54:28 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by December 16, 2020

Q1

Information about you, the nominee:

First and Last Name Srinivas Kappagantula

Organization Arevon Energy

Address 8800 North Gainey Center Drive, Suite 250

City/Town Scottsdale

State/Province AZ

ZIP/Postal Code 85258

Country United States

Email Address skappagantula@arevonenergy.com

Phone Number 4809772044

Q2

Information about the nominator (if different from nominee):

First and Last Name Anand Narayanan

Company Arevon Energy

Email Address anarayanan@arevonenergy.com

Phone Number 480-747-5186

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RISC:

Mr. Kappagantula is a strategic leader with a keen ability to leverage business strategy, risk management, internal controls, industry knowledge, and data analytics to find solutions to complex business challenges ranging from putting out operational fires to developing a long-term strategy and vision.

Mr. Kappagantula is an energy and regulatory policy expert who is extremely skilled at developing overarching policies, compliance plans, software systems and applications, and best practices to improve the reliability of the power grid. He has more than a decade of experience in Governance, Risk, and Compliance (GRC) programs and understands how to "go deep" to make real change happen, building robust and flexible risk management frameworks that can bring crisis situations under control. He has extensive experience building risk and compliance programs from the ground-up while simplifying operational complexity, redesigning processes, and driving operational excellence to better serve business and strategic priorities.

Q4

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:Description of each Risk Profile can be found in the 2019 ERO Reliability Risk Priorities Report **Grid Transformation**,

Extreme Natural Events,

Critical Infrastructure Interdependencies

Q5

Select each NERC Region that you represent:

RF,

SERC,

Texas RE,

WECC

Q6

Electric Generators

Select each Industry Segment that you represent:

Q7

Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight: These functions are defined in the NERC Functional Model, which is downloadable from the NERC Web site.

Generator Operator,

Generator Owner

Page 2: Reference Information

Q8

Reference #1:

First and Last Name

i iist and East Name

Organizaation

Email Address

Arevon Energy

anarayanan@arevonenergy.com

4806538452

Anand Narayanan

Phone Number

Nomination Form for the Reliability Issues Steering Committee Nominations

Q9

Reference #2:

First and Last Name Mark Kuras

Organization PJM Interconnection LLC

Email Address mark.kuras@pjm.com

Phone Number **610668924**